PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7872791

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF ADDRESS OF ASSIGNEE

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WILDER TACTICAL, LLC	03/29/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WILDER TACTICAL, LLC	
Street Address:	120 WOLFPACK RD.	
City:	GASTONIA	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28056	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16903543

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (864)286-3282

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

8649736688 Phone:

Email: slahey@kimandlahey.com

Correspondent Name: KIM AND LAHEY LAW FIRM, LLC Address Line 1: 3620 PELHAM ROAD, PMB #213

Address Line 2: PMB #213

Address Line 4: GREENVILLE, SOUTH CAROLINA 29615

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0219-007
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SEANN LAHEY
SIGNATURE:	/Seann Lahey/
DATE SIGNED:	03/29/2023

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment Address Update 16903543#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 063187 FRAME: 0369

507825657



March 29, 2023

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

RE: (0219-007) Change of Address of Assignee for App. No. 16/903,543

TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Dear Sir or Madam,

As recorded at Reel/Frame 056156/0730 for App. No. 16/903,543 titled "ADJUSTABLE POUCH", the Assignee of record is listed as:

WILDER TACTICAL, LLC 915 NORTH NEW HOPE ROAD GASTONIA, NORTH CAROLINA 28054

The Assignee, WILDER TACTICAL, LLC has a new address as follows:

WILDER TACTICAL, LLC 120 WOLFPACK RD. GASTONIA, NC 28056

Please update the assignment records to reflect this change in address for the Assignee of record.

Best regards,

Seann Lahey, Reg. No. 51910

Member

Kim and Lahey Law Firm, LLC

3620 Pelham Rd. PMB #213 Greenville, SC 29615 (864) 973-6688 slahey@kimandlahev.com

RECORDED: 03/29/2023

PATENT REEL: 063187 FRAME: 0370